| | "EXPRESS MAIL" | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Mailing Label No. EM242340875US | | | | | | |
| The state of the s | Date of Deposit <u>07/06/98</u> | | | | | | |
| FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 | sure in an interest of the | | | | | | |
| OMB 0651-0027 OB -27 | -1998 TRADEMARK | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| () auto- | | | | | | | |
| 100807077 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type | | | | | | | |
| X New | Assignment License | | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | Conview Agreement V Nume Day Time Assimument | | | | | | |
| Document ID # | Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | | | | | | |
| | Merger Effective Date Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | 09 13 93 | | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name | | | | | | |
| Corrective Document | | | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Other | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | | | | |
| | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | | | | | | |
| Name EASTMAN, INC. | 07 02 98 | | | | | | |
| Hame EASTMAN, INC. | | | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | | | |
| Torritoriy | | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | | | | |
| Individual Control of the Control of | | | | | | | |
| Other | ٠. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | ation Delaware | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | |
| | Mark II additional flatiles of Feesting Paraes accessed | | | | | | |
| Name ODO, INC. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 2200 Old Germantown Ro | ad | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (in a) | T1 . 1 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Delray Beach | Florida 33445 State/Country Co. C. Zip Code | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Dartnership If document to be recorded is an | | | | | | |
| General Fundicional | assign@at and the receiving party is not domitted States, an | | | | | | |
| X Corporation Association | appointment of a domestic | | | | | | |
| | representative should be attached. | | | | | | |
| Other | ට්ට් (Designation must be a separate | | | | | | |
| | document from Assignment.) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | | | | | | | |
| | R OFFICE USE ONLY (1) Sold | | | | | | |
| 71996 SENTIN 00000016 229440 1699006 FO | R OFFICE USE ONLY (1) Sold | | | | | | |
| | P OFFICE LISE ONLY NO SOLIS | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes pet the Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Cover Sheet and Trademark Office, Sheet Information Project (the Sheet Sheet

| FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 618B | Page 2 | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|---|---------------------|---|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | |
| Name [| | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Correspond | ent Name and Ad | dress Area Code and Telephon | e Number 312/861- | 2455 | | |
| Name (| Jeffrey D. Mills | , Esq. | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Kirkland & Ellis | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 200 East Randolph Drive | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Chicago, Illino | is 60601 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Pages | | er of pages of the attached co | nveyance document | # 3 | | |
| including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | | |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | | |
| Trac | lemark Application | | Registration N | umber(s) | | |
| | | | 399,006 | | | |
| | | [1,6 | 352,383 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Number of I | Properties - | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 | | | | | | |
| Fee Amoun | t Fee Ai | mount for Properties Listed (3 | 7 CFR 3.41): \$ 65 | .00 | | |
| | f Payment: | Enclosed X Deposit A | ccount | | | |
| Deposit A | ACCOUNT Navment by deposit accoun | t or if additional fees can be charged to | the account.) | | | |
| (| , | Deposit Account Number: | # 22 | 2-0440 | | |
| | | Authorization to charge ac | dditional fees: Yes | X No | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | | | | | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | |
| ,,,an | resed in our | SAAT | | | | |
| Jeffrey D | . Mills, Esq. | 17/10 | | July 6, 1998 | | |
| Name | of Person Signing | Signatur | 0 | Date Signed | | |

"EXPRESS MAIL"

Mailing Label No. EM242340875US

Date of Deposit 07/06/98

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Eastman, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 3366 East Willow Street, Long Beach, California, 90806 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and represented thereby, as shown in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ODO, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 2200 Old Germantown Road, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), entered into an agreement with Assignor, on September 13, 1993 (the "Effective Date"), by which Assignor assigned to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to have a formal document for recordation purposes evidencing the assignment of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the right to all claims of damage and compensation by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for an collect same, and Assignor hereby binds itself properly to execute without further consideration any and all

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0105 applications, oaths, petitions, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Eastman, Inc, has caused this assignment to be executed as of September 13, 1993 by its duly authorized officer.

EASTMAN, INC.

By: Barry J. Goldstein

Title: Executive Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA

ss.:

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

On this day of July, 1998, before me came Barry J.

Goldstein, to me known, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Executive Vice President and Secretary of Eastman, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing assignment; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by the authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

[Stamp and Seal]

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
JANICE M OBST
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC751888
MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 13,2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0106

SCHEDULE A

| TRADEMARK | REG. NO. | Reg. Date |
|-----------------------|-----------|---------------|
| ENVIROCOPY and design | 1,699,006 | July 7, 1992 |
| REMBRANDT | 1,652,383 | July 30, 1991 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 07/06/1998